Week 1

2020 - 2021 WYOMING ALL CLASSES BOYS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Single Game Statistics - Team * subject to minimum attempts

Team Opponent Date Off. Points Team Opponent Date Def. Points

1 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 93 Saratoga Lingle 12/12/20 19

2 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 90 Moorcroft Lingle 12/11/20 21

3 East Star Valley 12/11/20 81 Big Piney Snake River 12/11/20 24

4 Pinedale Snake River 12/11/20 78 Rocky Mountain Glenrock 12/11/20 24

5 Campbell Co. Evanston 12/12/20 78 Guernsey Midwest 12/11/20 25
Team Opponent Date Assists Team Opponent Date Rebounds

1 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 30 Riverside HEM 12/11/20 47

2 Rocky Mountain Wright 12/11/20 25 Burns Newcastle 12/12/20 45

3 Sheridan Riverton 12/12/20 24 Encampment Dubois 12/11/20 45

4 Campbell Co. Evanston 12/12/20 23 East Rock Springs 12/12/20 43

5 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 22 Greybull Wright 12/11/20 42
Team Opponent Date Off. Rebs Team Opponent Date Def. Rebs

1 Riverside HEM 12/11/20 25 Burns Newcastle 12/12/20 34

2 Guernsey Midwest 12/11/20 24 Mountain View Farson Eden 12/10/20 28

3 East Rock Springs 12/12/20 23 Guernsey Hulett 12/12/20 28

4 Pinedale Snake River 12/11/20 23 Burns Thermopolis 12/11/20 28

5 Encampment Dubois 12/11/20 21 Upton Sundance 12/12/20 27
Team Opponent Date Reb Margin Team Opponent Date eFG % *

1 Encampment Central Frosh 12/12/20 31 Torrington Thermopolis 12/11/20 7%

2 Encampment Dubois 12/11/20 21 Thunder Basin St Thomas More SD 12/12/20 69%

3 Riverside HEM 12/11/20 21 Natrona Kelly Walsh 12/12/20 68%

4 Greybull Wright 12/11/20 20 Sheridan Riverton 12/12/20 67%

5 Burns Newcastle 12/12/20 18 Rocky Mountain Wright 12/11/20 62%
Team Opponent Date FG%* Team Opponent Date Def. FG % *

1 Torrington Thermopolis 12/11/20 72% Big Piney Snake River 12/11/20 21%

2 Rocky Mountain Wright 12/11/20 60% Saratoga Lingle 12/12/20 21%

3 Natrona Kelly Walsh 12/12/20 59% Burns Newcastle 12/12/20 22%

4 Sheridan Riverton 12/12/20 58% Guernsey Hulett 12/12/20 25%

5 Tongue River Lusk 12/11/20 54% Riverside HEM 12/11/20 25%
Team Opponent Date 3FG % * Team Opponent Date FT % *

1 Pinedale Snake River 12/11/20 60% Lovell Douglas 12/12/20 88%

2 Thunder Basin St Thomas More SD 12/12/20 56% Star Valley East 12/11/20 87%

3 Powell Buffalo 12/11/20 47% Sheridan Riverton 12/12/20 86%

4 East Star Valley 12/11/20 45% Torrington Thermopolis 12/11/20 84%

5 Green River South 12/12/20 45% Kemmerer Cokeville 12/12/20 80%
Team Opponent Date FG Made Team Opponent Date FG Att

1 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 40 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 75

2 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 36 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 74

3 Rocky Mountain Wright 12/11/20 32 Guernsey Midwest 12/11/20 72

4 Cokeville Kemmerer 12/12/20 31 Pinedale Snake River 12/11/20 69

5 Pinedale Snake River 12/11/20 31 Riverside HEM 12/11/20 68
Team Opponent Date 3FG Made Team Opponent Date 3FG Att

1 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 15 Kelly Walsh Douglas 12/11/20 42

2 East Star Valley 12/11/20 14 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 40

3 Rock Springs Central 12/11/20 14 Campbell Co. Evanston 12/12/20 37

4 Thunder Basin St Thomas More SD 12/12/20 14 Rock Springs Central 12/11/20 34

5 Kelly Walsh Natrona 12/12/20 13 Kelly Walsh Natrona 12/12/20 31
Team Opponent Date FT Made Team Opponent Date FT Att

1 Mountain View Rich Co UT 12/12/20 27 Mountain View Rich Co UT 12/12/20 38

2 Lyman Farson Eden 12/11/20 23 Lyman Farson Eden 12/11/20 35

3 Douglas Kelly Walsh 12/11/20 20 Snake River Pinedale 12/11/20 32

4 Snake River Pinedale 12/11/20 16 Greybull Wright 12/11/20 30

5 Sheridan Evanston 12/10/20 16 Douglas Kelly Walsh 12/11/20 29
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Team Opponent Date Steals
Thermopolis Torrington 12/11/20 22
Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 22
East Rock Springs 12/12/20 21
Tongue River Kaycee 12/11/20 18
Lyman Farson Eden 12/11/20 18
Team Opponent Date Turnovers
Rocky Mountain Wright 12/11/20 6
Thunder Basin Evanston 12/11/20 6
Powell Riverton 12/10/20 6
Guernsey Hulett 12/12/20 7
Upton Sundance 12/12/20 8
Single Game Statistics - Player
Player: School__Opponent Date Points
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Dubois ~ 12/11/20 38
Nathanial Talich, 15: Central_Rock Springs ~ 12/11/20 31
Jefferson Neary, 12: Campbell Co._Scottsbluff NE ~ 12/11/20 31
Brady Storebo, 20: Central_Star Valley ~ 12/12/20 29
Brock Hohnholt, 23: Guernsey_Midwest ~ 12/11/20 28
Player: School__Opponent Date Rebounds
Jake Kampman, 23: Kemmerer_Cokevile ~ 12/12/20 20
Koye Gilbert, 25: Encampment_Dubois ~ 12/11/20 16
Nathan Baker, 34: Upton_Custer SD  12/11/20 16
Cash Duncan, 22: Riverside_HEM  12/11/20 16
Jesus Hernandez, 14: Greybull_Wright ~ 12/11/20 15
Player: School__Opponent Date Blocks
Lucas Engle, 45: Riverton_Powell  12/10/20 6
Harley Davis, 13: Kaycee_Lusk  12/11/20 5
Dace Bennett, 12: Meeteetse_Shoshoni  12/12/20 5
Tate Bishop, 52: Burns_Thermopolis ~ 12/11/20 4
Taylor Widdison, 5: HEM_Midwest ~ 12/12/20 4
Player: School__Opponent Date 3FG%* | Att
Andre Felton, 2: Thunder Basin_St Thomas More SD  12/12/20 80% /5
Sean Sanders, 40: Sheridan_Riverton ~ 12/12/20 80% /5
Bridger Kaiser, 15: Pinedale_Snake River ~ 12/11/20 80% /5
Luke Lerwick, 1: Burns_Newcastle ~ 12/12/20 80% /5
Luca Brooks, 24: Upton_Custer SD  12/11/20 67% /9
Player: School__Opponent Date FG Made
Brock Hohnholt, 23: Guernsey_Midwest ~ 12/11/20 14
Jefferson Neary, 12: Campbell Co._Scottsbluff NE ~ 12/11/20 13
Nathanial Talich, 15: Central_Rock Springs ~ 12/11/20 13
Lawson Lovering, 34: Central_Rock Springs ~ 12/11/20 1"
Dylan Fauber, 10: Kaycee_Tongue River  12/11/20 1
Player: School__Opponent Date 3FG Made
Luca Brooks, 24: Upton_Custer SD  12/11/20 6
Damon Devries, 12: Riverton_Rawlins ~ 12/11/20 6
Alan Martinez, 12: Rock Springs_Central ~ 12/11/20 6
Luke Hladky, 0: Campbell Co._Scottsbluff NE  12/11/20 6
Tristan Kleeman, 11: Star Valley_Central ~ 12/12/20 5
Player: School__Opponent Date FT Made
Caden Sweep, 10: Mountain View_Rich Co UT ~ 12/12/20 13
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Dubois  12/11/20 12
Jake Kampman, 23: Kemmerer_Cokeville ~ 12/12/20 9
Brady Storebo, 20: Central_Star Valley ~ 12/12/20 9
Cameryn Spence, 2: Douglas_Kelly Walsh ~ 12/11/20 8

Team Opponent
Riverton Powell
Burns Thermopolis
Lander Valley Buffalo
Burns Newcastle
Meeteetse Shoshoni
Team Opponent
Big Piney Snake River
Tongue River Kaycee
Kaycee Tongue River
Sheridan Evanston
Mountain View Rich Co UT

Player: School__Opponent
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Central Frosh
Lawson Lovering, 34: Central_Rock Springs
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Dubois
Nathanial Talich, 15: Central_Rock Springs
Luke Hladky, 0: Campbell Co._Evanston

Player: School__Opponent
Nathanial Talich, 15: Central_Rock Springs
Luca Brooks, 24: Upton_Sundance
Mason Marchant, 4: Powell_Buffalo
Jase Longwell, 4: Thermopolis_Torrington
Dylan Fauber, 10: Kaycee_Tongue River

Player: School__Opponent
Garet Porter, 33: Douglas_Lovell
Carsyn Weber , 11: Rocky Mountain_Wright
Max Claar, 34: Dubois_Saratoga
Adrian Geller, 33: Powell_Riverton
Adley Coyne, 10: Thermopolis_Burns

Player: School__Opponent
Kylee Dellinger, 10: Mountain View_Farson Eden
Caden Sweep, 10: Mountain View_Farson Eden
Khayla Otero, 12: Wheatland_Southeast
Dale McBride, 5: Meeteetse_Worland JV
Naomi Moore, 24: Rock River_Midwest

Player: School__Opponent
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Dubois
Brock Hohnholt, 23: Guernsey_Hulett
Brock Hohnholt, 23: Guernsey_Midwest
Ryan Wells, 14: Dubois_Encampment
Nathanial Talich, 15: Central_Rock Springs

Player: School__Opponent
Luke Hladky, 0: Campbell Co._Scottsbluff NE
Tyler Pacheco, 15: Kelly Walsh_Douglas
Brock Bider, 11: Rock Springs_Central
Luke Hladky, 0: Campbell Co._Evanston
Ryan Wells, 14: Dubois_Encampment

Player: School__Opponent
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Dubois
Caden Sweep, 10: Mountain View_Rich Co UT
Dace Bennett, 12: Meeteetse_Shoshoni
Brady Storebo, 20: Central_Star Valley
Wiley Shearer, 23: Wind River_Kemmerer

Date Blocks
12/10/20 9
12/11/20 9
12/12/20 7
12/12/20 7
12/12/20 6

Date Opp. TO
12/11/20 38
12/11/20 33
12/11/20 32
12/10/20 32
12/12/20 29

* subject to minimum attempts

Date Assists
12/12/20 11
12/11/20 8
12/11/20 8
12/11/20 8
12/12/20 7

Date Steals
12/11/20 7
12/12/20 7
12/11/20 7
12/11/20 7
12/11/20 6

Date FG%* | Att
12/12/20  100% /5
12/11/20  100% /5
12/11/20  90% /10
12/10/20 88% /8
12/11/20 88% /8

Date FT%* | Att
12/10/20  100% /7
12/10/20  100% /6
12/11/20  100% / 6
12/11/20  100% /6
12/12/20  100% / 6

Date FG Att. *
12/11/20 27
12/12/20 25
12/11/20 23
12/11/20 23
12/11/20 21

Date 3FG Att. *
12/11/20 14
12/11/20 13
12/11/20 12
12/12/20 12
12/11/20 12

Date FT Att. *
12/11/20 15
12/12/20 14
12/12/20 13
12/12/20 12
12/11/20 12
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TEAM SCORING
Campbell Co.
Central
East
Green River
Sheridan
Encampment
Upton
Rocky Mountain
Powell
Sundance

TEAM SHOOTING
Torrington
Natrona
Rocky Mountain
Sheridan
Central
Green River
Campbell Co.
Riverton
Thunder Basin
Encampment

TEAM REBOUNDING
Riverside
Encampment
Guernsey
Burns
Kemmerer
Greybull
Central
Lander Valley
Shoshoni
Sundance

TEAM DEFENSE
Rocky Mountain
Rock River
Guernsey
Riverside
Sheridan
Lander Valley
HEM
Greybull
Encampment
Douglas

Per Game Averages
SCORE
PTS OPP PTS MARGIN
84.0 53.0 31.0
78.0 59.0 19.0
76.5 53.5 23.0
71.0 62.0 9.0
70.5 32.0 38.5
70.5 40.5 30.0
69.5 70.0 -0.5
67.0 255 415
66.5 56.0 10.5
66.0 71.0 5.0
FG % 3FGM 3FGA
59.7% 25 9.0
58.8% 6.0 14.0
57.3% 25 11.0
52.6% 8.5 20.5
51.7% 25 12.5
50.0% 9.0 20.0
47.1% 12.0 38.5
46.0% 7.7 19.0
44.7% 12.0 26.0
44.3% 3.0 8.0
REB OFF REB DEF REB
47.0 25.0 22.0
43.0 20.0 23.0
42.0 19.0 23.0
415 10.5 31.0
41.0 17.0 24.0
40.5 16.5 24.0
39.5 14.5 25.0
39.0 14.0 25.0
37.0 12.0 25.0
37.0 10.0 27.0
PTS OPPFGA OPPFG %
255 17.5 25.7%
29.0
30.5 43.0 27.9%
31.0 44.0 25.0%
32.0 295 37.3%
37.5 235 31.9%
39.0 34.0 27.9%
39.0 475 33.7%
40.5 22.0 31.8%
415 33.0 28.8%

ASSIST ~ OPP ASSIST
225
225 14.0
18.5 9.5
17.0 9.0
18.5 8.5
17.0 8.0
15.5 15.5
19.0 25
13.5 10.0
17.0 16.0
3FG % 2FGM
27.8% 175
42.9% 14.0
22.7% 25.0
41.5% 17.0
20.0% 285
45.0% 15.0
31.2% 20.0
40.4% 133
46.2% 7.0
37.5% 24.0
OPP REB OPP OFF REB
26.0 3.0
17.0 6.5
29.5 9.5
31.0 10.0
26.0 8.0
28.0 14.0
26.0 10.0
26.0 2.0
35.0 11.0
31.0 4.0
OPP 3FGA  OPP 3FG %
75 13.3%
10.5 19.0%
23.0 26.1%
11.0 50.0%
5.5 9.1%
9.0 27.8%
13.5 25.9%
75 13.3%
21.0 11.9%

FG% OPPFG%
47%
52% 37%
41% 37%
50% 40%
53% 37%
44% 33%
45% 42%
57% 26%
44% 47%
43% 46%
2FGA  2FG %
245 71.4%
20.0 70.0%
37.0 67.6%
28.0 60.7%
475 60.0%
28.0 53.6%
29.5 67.8%
26.7 50.0%
16.5 42.4%
53.0 45.3%
OPPDEF  REB
REB MRGN
23.0 21.0
10.5 26.0
20.0 12.5
21.0 10.5
18.0 15.0
14.0 12.5
16.0 13.5
24.0 13.0
24.0 2.0
27.0 6.0
OPP FTA OPP FT %
3.0 66.7%
12.0 37.5%
5.0 60.0%
8.5 52.9%
3.0 66.7%
6.5 53.8%
8.5 41.2%
3.0 16.7%

Official Wyoming HS Basketball Statistics

FT %
59%
60%
68%
56%
65%
59%
65%
70%
63%
38%

FTM
10.0
12.0
9.5
11.0
13.5
14.0
8.0
27
8.5
13.5

OFF REB %
52.1%
65.6%
48.7%
33.3%
48.6%
54.1%
47.5%
36.8%
33.3%
27.0%

STEALS

15.5
17.0
9.0

11.0
15.0
11.0
10.0
10.5
12.5
85

OPP FT%

58%
73%
63%
53%
37%
66%
67%
33%
63%

FTA
12.5
28.0
13.5
17.0
225
25.0
13.5
5.0

11.5
23.0

OPP OFF
REB %
12.0%
22.0%
29.2%
24.4%
25.0%
36.8%
28.6%

74%
30.6%
12.9%

BLOCKS
45
2.0
0.5
1.0
3.5
6.0
3.0
25

1.0

FT %
80.0%
42.9%
70.4%
64.7%
60.0%
56.0%
59.3%
53.3%
73.9%
58.7%

OPP TO
10.5

18.0
19.0
255
75
5.0
18.5
10.0
9.0
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All Class Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games
SCORING REBOUNDING
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # REB OFF/DEF REB  SCHOOL
Dalton Peterson, 20 25.5 47% 83% Encampment !Jake Kampman, 23 20.0 10.0 10.0 Kemmerer
Koby Kelly, 25 25.0 59% 33% Natrona Cash Duncan, 22 16.0 11.0 5.0 Riverside
Brock Hohnholt, 23 24.5 48% 43% Guernsey tJesus Hernandez, 14 14.0 8.0 6.0 Greybull
Luke Hladky, 0 24.0 40% 80% Campbell Co.  #Brock Hohnholt, 23 13.0 6.0 7.0 Guernsey
Nathanial Talich, 15 23.5 61% 58% Central Jaxon Stanley, 40 12.0 6.0 6.0 Shoshoni
Graedyn Buell, 13 23.0 39% 87% East #Jackson Kirkbride, 23 12.0 25 9.5 Burns
Jefferson Neary, 12 22.5 55% 67% Campbell Co. ‘Tate Bishop, 52 12.0 35 8.5 Burns
Landon Martin, 5 21.0 41% 100% Sundance |Max Claar, 34 115 40 75 Dubois
McKoy Smith, 30 20.5 50% 80% Lyman #Dalton Peterson, 20 115 3.0 85 Encampment
Mason Marchant, 4 20.5 65% 7% Powell !Roger Desrosier, 33 11.0 3.0 8.0 Riverside
ASSISTS STEALS
PLAYER# AST T0 SCHOOL ~ PLAYER# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Dalton Peterson, 20 95 4.0 Encampment ‘Tai Walrath, 3 8.0 1.0 Rock River
Cash Duncan, 22 7.0 4.0 Riverside Mason Marchant, 4 7.0 2.7 Powell
Luke Hladky, 0 6.5 2.0 Campbell Co. !Eli Cummins, 32 7.0 3.0 Tongue River
Nathanial Talich, 15 6.5 25 Central |Devon Grosstick, 23 7.0 4.0 HEM
Ryan Swan, 22 6.0 11.0 Natrona iNathaniaI Talich, 15 6.5 2.0 Central
Deegan Williams, 1 6.0 15 Thunder Basin yDylan Fauber, 10 6.0 0.5 Kaycee
Mason Marchant, 4 6.0 5.0 Powell |Cameryn Spence, 2 6.0 2.0 Douglas
Ashton Barto, 14 6.0 4.0 Rawlins 'Greysin Wachholtz, 33 6.0 0.5 Rock River
Lawson Lovering, 34 55 1.0 Central yDalton Peterson, 20 6.0 3.0 Encampment
Jefferson Neary, 12 55 4.0 Campbell Co. !Aidan Chick, 2 6.0 4.0 Newcastle
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 POINT %*
PLAYER# BLK FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER# 3FG % 3FGM 3FGA SCHOOL
Sam Lecholat, 35 6.5 0.5 Sheridan fHunter Walker, 1 80% 2.0 25 Wind River
Tate Bishop, 52 40 1.0 Burns /Ryan Baker, 12 75% 3.0 4.0 Thunder Basin
Harley Davis, 13 35 25 Kaycee ‘Bridger Kaiser, 15 67% 2.0 3.0 Pinedale
Jonas Calvert, 34 35 35 Lander Valley 'Carter Lundberg, 23 63% 25 4.0 Lovell
Dace Bennett, 12 35 45 Meeteetse #Tristan Kleeman, 11 62% 4.0 6.5 Star Valley
Lucas Engle, 45 35 3.0 Riverton Sean Sanders, 40 60% 3.0 5.0 Sheridan
Taylor Widdison, 5 3.0 1.0 HEM Ashton Schofield, 15 60% 15 25 Mountain View
Ryan Bruegger, 33 3.0 20 Lusk /Mitchell Allard, 1 60% 3.0 5.0 Rawlins
Caden David, 2 3.0 2.0 Burns 'Carter Dubberley, 15 57% 2.0 35 Sheridan
Luke Talich, 2 3.0 35 Cody fSpencer Smith, 0 56% 25 45 Burns
FIELD GOAL %* (Includes 2FGA and 3FGA) FREE THROW %*
PLAYER# FG % FGM FGA SCHOOL PLAYER# FT % FTM FTA SCHOOL
Frank Sinclair, 34 82% 45 55 Sheridan #Alan Martinez, 12 100% 25 25 Rock Springs
Aidan Hull, 21 82% 45 55 Torrington !TaylorWinIand ,22 100% 3.0 3.0 Rocky Mountain
Javin Walker, 22 75% 6.0 8.0 Tongue River IMcKaIe Holte, 23 100% 3.0 3.0 Thunder Basin
Lawson Lovering, 34 74% 7.0 9.5 Central #Dale McBride, 5 100% 40 40 Meeteetse
Max Claar, 34 72% 6.5 9.0 Dubois yKolten Roitz, 1 100% 25 25 Mountain View
Taylor Winland , 22 1% 6.0 8.5 Rocky Mountain ICaden Sweep, 10 95% 9.5 10.0  Mountain View
Branson Robison , 20 70% 35 5.0 Rocky Mountain #Jake Kampman, 23 90% 9.0 10.0 Kemmerer
Ryan Baker, 12 70% 35 5.0 Thunder Basin  4Kieser Wolfe, 11 89% 40 45 Torrington
Jayce Ramage, 32 69% 45 6.5 Pinedale IGraedyn Buell, 13 87% 6.5 75 East
Adrian Geller, 33 67% 5.0 75 Powell :Kolter Merritt, 2 86% 3.0 35 Star Valley
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